That the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to enter into a multiyear 
contract (substantially similar to Exhibit A), not to exceed five (5) years, for the subject services. 

SECTION 3:  That the cost of the contract in the amount of a one-time payment of Three 
Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($350,000) for non-recurring costs and Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($7,500), per month, which will be reimbursed by the 
Arkansas 91-1-1 Board, shall be paid from the Emergency Services Budget. 

SECTION 3: That the provisions of this Resolution are hereby declared to be severable, 
and if any section, phrase or provision shall be declared or held invalid, such invalidity shall not